2026 SCHEDULE AND RESULTS

2026 WINS LEADERS

Date

Opponent

Time/Result

2/7
2/13
2/14
2/14
2/15
2/21
2/22
2/28
3N
3/7
3/8
3/13
3/14
3/14
3/e8
3/29
4/2
4/4
4/5
4/M
4/12
4/18
4/19

at George Fox University*

at Chapman University

at Caltech

at Pomona-Pitzer

at Occidental College
UNIVERSITY OF PUGET SOUND*
WILLAMETTE UNIVERSITY*

at Whitworth University*

at Whitman College*

PACIFIC UNIVERSITY*

at Linfield University*

at Portland State University#
GEORGE FOX UNIVERSITY*
ALUMNI MATCH#

at University of Puget Sound*
at Willamette University*

UC SANTA CRUZ

WHITWORTH UNIVERSITY*
WHITMAN COLLEGE*

at Pacific University*

LINFIELD UNIVERSITY*
Northwest Conference Tournament
Northwest Conference Tournament

L, 3-4
L, 0-7
L, 0-7
L, 0-7
L, 1-6
11:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.
4:00 p.m.

11:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.

4:00 p.m.

11:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
TBA

TBA

*-Northwest Conference Match / #-Exhibition Match

LEWIS & CLARK COLLEGE SINGLES WILLAMETTE UNIVERSITY
N/A First Flight N/A
Noah Sutin / Kai Wills, 1 Second Flight N/A
N/A Third Flight N/A
Arnav Bishnoi, 1 Fourth Flight N/A
N/A Fifth Flight N/A
Landon Cronin, 1 Sixth Flight N/A
DOUBLES
Noah Sutin / Kai Wills, 1 First Flight 1, Avansino / Snyder
Bishnoi / McDermott, 2 Second Flight N/A
N/A Third Flight 1, Casano / Sakaguchi
2026 NORTHWEST BﬂﬁlFERENBE
Standings Conf. Pct. Overall Pct.
ACROSS THE NWC

1. George Fox U. 2-0 1.000 2-1 .B67 SUNDAY, FEBRUARY 22, 2026
2. Pacific University 2-0 1.000 2-1 .BB7 Whitman at Pacific*,
3. Whitman College 1-0 1.000 141 .500 Tam.
4.Linfield University 2-0 1.000 2-3 400 | pyget Sound at George Fox*,
5. Whitworth University 0-1 ooo0 o-2 .0oo T1a.m.
B. Lewis & Clark 0-1 .000 0O-5 .000 Whitworth at Linfield*,

1 am.
7.U.of Puget Sound  0-2 000 0-4 .000 am
8. Willamette University 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 *-Northwest Conference Match

BRIDGER
GALYARDT

LAST TIME OUT
SUNDAY, FEBRUARY 15, 2026
OCCIDNETAL B, LEWIS & CLARK 1
McKinnon Family Tennis Center- Los Angeles, Calif.

BOX SCORE
RECAP

LAST TIME AGAINST WILLAMETTE
SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 15, 2025
LEWIS & CLARK 7, WILLAMETTE O
L&C Tennis Dome - Portland, Ore.

BOX SCORE
RECAP

O

2 YouTube

youtube.com/Icpios

WATCH YOUR RIVER OTTERS

LIVE ALL SEASON ON FLOCOLLEGE.COM

7#FLOCOLLEGE

DON'T FORGET TO FOLLOW

FACEBOOK
facebook.com/Icpioneers

LEWIS &§ CLARK COLLEGE ATHLETICS ON

X
@LCPioneers
@ (@LCPioneers

INSTAGRAM



https://lcpioneers.com/sports/mens-tennis/stats/2025-26/occidental-college/boxscore/7643
https://lcpioneers.com/news/2026/2/15/mens-tennis-wills-wins-at-no-2-singles-in-mens-tennis-road-loss.aspx
https://lcpioneers.com/boxscore.aspx?id=7185&path=mten
https://lcpioneers.com/news/2025/2/16/mens-tennis-cages-bearcats-in-nwc-season-opener-sweep.aspx
https://www.flocollege.com/schools/6469739-lewis-clark-college

LEWIS & CLARK COLLEGE

_ VS. WILLAMETTE UNIVERSITY
SUNDAY, FEBRUARY 22, 2026 | L&G&C TENNIS DOME

LEWIS & CLARK COLLEGE (0-5, 0-1 NWC])

Name Ht. CL Hometown / High School ﬁ
Arnav Bishnoi B-1 So. Chandigarh, India / Dayanand Anglo-Vedic Public
Landon Cronin B-2 Sr. West Hollywood, Calif. / Weil Prep d
e N
Max Furman B-2 Jr. Portland, Ore. / Riverdale QUICK FACTS
Location: Portland, Ore.
Bridger Galyardt B-3 Jr. Fort Collins, Colo. / Rocky Mountain Year Founded: 1867
Enrollment: 2,126
Aslan Gemuhluoglu 5-9 Fv. Wellington, New Zealand President: Dr, Robin Holmes-Sullivan
Director of Physical Education and Athletics:
Spencer Loucks B-3 Sr. Vancouver, Wash. / Camas Mark Pietrok
Nickname: River Otters
Wade McDermott B-1 Sr. Santa Fe, N.M. / St. Michaels Colors: Orange, Black and White
Affiliation: NCAA Division Il
Kaden Sigurdsson 6-3 Fy. Livermare, Calif. / Home Schoal Conference: Northwest
Head Coach: Jimmy Chau (8th Season)
Noah Sutin B-1 Jr. San Antonio, Texas / Alamo Heights Assistant Coaches: Phalkun Mam,
Kristian Peev, Rocky Campbell,
Kai Wills 5-11 Sr.  Benicia, Calif. / Benicia Kenny Chu
\_ J
UNIVERSITY OF PUGET SOUND (0-3, 0-3 NWC]
Name Ht. CI Hometown / High School
Ad Avansino 6-0 Sr. Reno, Nev. / Reno
w
Jake Bronson Fy. Fort Collins, Colo. / Fort Collins w
Luca Casano B-1 Sr. Honolulu, Hawaii / Punahou
e N
Jake Freeland 5-11 Sr. Beaverton, Ore. / Southridge QUICK FACTS
Location: Salem, Ore.
Jack Hally Fy. Ontario, Ore. / Ontario Year Founded: 1842
) ) Enrollment: 1,565
Jimmy Lee Fy. New York, N.Y. / The Storm King Schoaol
President: Stephen E. Thorsett
Baily Livengood B-5 Fy. Fort Collins, Colo. / Rocky Mountain Athletic Director: Leslie Shevlin
Nickname: Bearcats
Zack Olander 5-9 Jr. Bend, Ore. / Summit Colors: Cardinal and Gold
Sohnosuke Sakaguchi Fy. Uyayasu-Shi / Kashima Asahi Affillation: NCAA Division Il
Conference: Northwest
Hudson Snyder Fy. Bend, Ore. / Summit Head Coach: Samuel Fecteau (2nd Season)
Assistant Coach: Jason Maris
Evan Wang Fy. Cascade \ /



