

LEWIS & CLARK COLLEGE VS. WILLAMETTE UNIVERSITY

SUNDAY, FEBRUARY 22, 2026 | L&C TENNIS DOME

2026 SCHEDULE AND RESULTS

Date	Opponent	Time/Result
2/7	at George Fox University*	L, 3-4
2/13	at Chapman University	L, 0-7
2/14	at Caltech	L, 0-7
2/14	at Pomona-Pitzer	L, 0-7
2/15	at Occidental College	L, 1-6
2/21	UNIVERSITY OF PUGET SOUND*	11:00 a.m.
2/22	WILLAMETTE UNIVERSITY*	11:00 a.m.
2/28	at Whitworth University*	11:00 a.m.
3/1	at Whitman College*	11:00 a.m.
3/7	PACIFIC UNIVERSITY*	11:00 a.m.
3/8	at Linfield University*	11:00 a.m.
3/13	at Portland State University#	9:00 a.m.
3/14	GEORGE FOX UNIVERSITY*	10:00 a.m.
3/14	ALUMNI MATCH#	4:00 p.m.
3/28	at University of Puget Sound*	11:00 a.m.
3/29	at Willamette University*	11:00 a.m.
4/2	UC SANTA CRUZ	4:00 p.m.
4/4	WHITWORTH UNIVERSITY*	11:00 a.m.
4/5	WHITMAN COLLEGE*	11:00 a.m.
4/11	at Pacific University*	10:00 a.m.
4/12	LINFIELD UNIVERSITY*	11:00 a.m.
4/18	Northwest Conference Tournament	TBA
4/19	Northwest Conference Tournament	TBA

*-Northwest Conference Match / #-Exhibition Match

2026 WINS LEADERS

LEWIS & CLARK COLLEGE	SINGLES	WILLAMETTE UNIVERSITY
N/A	First Flight	N/A
Noah Sutin / Kai Wills, 1	Second Flight	N/A
N/A	Third Flight	N/A
Arnav Bishnoi, 1	Fourth Flight	N/A
N/A	Fifth Flight	N/A
Landon Cronin, 1	Sixth Flight	N/A
	DOUBLES	
Noah Sutin / Kai Wills, 1	First Flight	1, Avansino / Snyder
Bishnoi / McDermott, 2	Second Flight	N/A
N/A	Third Flight	1, Casano / Sakaguchi

2026 NORTHWEST CONFERENCE

Standings	Conf.	Pct.	Overall	Pct.
1. George Fox U.	2-0	1.000	2-1	.667
2. Pacific University	2-0	1.000	2-1	.667
3. Whitman College	1-0	1.000	1-1	.500
4. Linfield University	2-0	1.000	2-3	.400
5. Whitworth University	0-1	.000	0-2	.000
6. Lewis & Clark	0-1	.000	0-5	.000
7. U. of Puget Sound	0-2	.000	0-4	.000
8. Willamette University	0-3	.000	0-3	.000

ACROSS THE NWC

SUNDAY, FEBRUARY 22, 2026

Whitman at Pacific*,
11 a.m.

Puget Sound at George Fox*,
11 a.m.

Whitworth at Linfield*,
11 a.m.

*-Northwest Conference Match



BRIDGER
GALYARDT

LAST TIME OUT

SUNDAY, FEBRUARY 15, 2026

OCCIDENTAL 6, LEWIS & CLARK 1

McKinnon Family Tennis Center- Los Angeles, Calif.

[BOX SCORE](#)

[RECAP](#)

LAST TIME AGAINST WILLAMETTE SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 15, 2025

LEWIS & CLARK 7, WILLAMETTE 0

L&C Tennis Dome - Portland, Ore.

[BOX SCORE](#)

[RECAP](#)

WATCH YOUR RIVER OTTERS
LIVE ALL SEASON ON FLOCOLLEGE.COM

FLOCOLLEGE

DON'T FORGET TO FOLLOW
LEWIS & CLARK COLLEGE ATHLETICS ON



LEWIS & CLARK COLLEGE

LEWIS & CLARK COLLEGE

VS. WILLAMETTE UNIVERSITY

SUNDAY, FEBRUARY 22, 2026 | L&C TENNIS DOME

LEWIS & CLARK COLLEGE (0-5, 0-1 NWC)

Name	Ht.	Cl.	Hometown / High School
Arnav Bishnoi	6-1	Sr.	Chandigarh, India / Dayanand Anglo-Vedic Public
Landon Cronin	6-2	Sr.	West Hollywood, Calif. / Weil Prep
Max Furman	6-2	Jr.	Portland, Ore. / Riverdale
Bridger Galyardt	6-3	Jr.	Fort Collins, Colo. / Rocky Mountain
Aslan Gemuhluoğlu	5-9	Fy.	Wellington, New Zealand
Spencer Loucks	6-3	Sr.	Vancouver, Wash. / Camas
Wade McDermott	6-1	Sr.	Santa Fe, N.M. / St. Michaels
Kaden Sigurdsson	6-3	Fy.	Livermore, Calif. / Home School
Noah Sutin	6-1	Jr.	San Antonio, Texas / Alamo Heights
Kai Wills	5-11	Sr.	Benicia, Calif. / Benicia



QUICK FACTS

Location: Portland, Ore.

Year Founded: 1867

Enrollment: 2,126

President: Dr. Robin Holmes-Sullivan

Director of Physical Education and Athletics:

Mark Pietrok

Nickname: River Otters

Colors: Orange, Black and White

Affiliation: NCAA Division III

Conference: Northwest

Head Coach: Jimmy Chau (8th Season)

Assistant Coaches: Phalkun Mam,
Kristian Peev, Rocky Campbell,
Kenny Chu

UNIVERSITY OF PUGET SOUND (0-3, 0-3 NWC)

Name	Ht.	Cl.	Hometown / High School
AJ Avansino	6-0	Sr.	Reno, Nev. / Reno
Jake Bronson		Fy.	Fort Collins, Colo. / Fort Collins
Luca Casano	6-1	Sr.	Honolulu, Hawaii / Punahou
Jake Freeland	5-11	Sr.	Beaverton, Ore. / Southridge
Jack Hally		Fy.	Ontario, Ore. / Ontario
Jimmy Lee		Fy.	New York, N.Y. / The Storm King School
Baily Livengood	6-5	Fy.	Fort Collins, Colo. / Rocky Mountain
Zack Olander	5-9	Jr.	Bend, Ore. / Summit
Sohnosuke Sakaguchi		Fy.	Uyayasu-Shi / Kashima Asahi
Hudson Snyder		Fy.	Bend, Ore. / Summit
Evan Wang		Fy.	Cascade



QUICK FACTS

Location: Salem, Ore.

Year Founded: 1842

Enrollment: 1,565

President: Stephen E. Thorsett

Athletic Director: Leslie Shevlin

Nickname: Bearcats

Colors: Cardinal and Gold

Affiliation: NCAA Division III

Conference: Northwest

Head Coach: Samuel Fecteau (2nd Season)

Assistant Coach: Jason Maris